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KEY OPERATING DATA OF OCTOBER 2020

This announcement is made by China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (the “Company”)
pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance
(Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of
Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its
subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) on a consolidated basis for October 2020 amounted to
862,193.16 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 22.12%. As of 31 October 2020, the
accumulated power generation amounted to 7,587,147.00 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of

8.59%.
October 2020
Area (MWh)
Wind Power Business 846,269.80
Hebei 672,890.20
Shanxi 38,246.20
Xinjiang 19,258.80
Yunnan 25,560.65
Shandong 3,488.87
Inner Mongolia 41,957.79
Guangxi 15,803.35
Jiangsu 9,801.40
Henan 6,740.65

Heilongjiang 12,521.91

Power generation
January to Year-on-year

Year-on-year
change
(%)

22.19%
18.57%
98.19%
-2.62%
-14.09%
-27.96%
56.91%
65.11%
-1.11%
29.82%

October 2020

(MWh)

7,440,433.51
5,680,466.60

308,335.70
213,177.06
502,202.52
56,203.69
335,893.13
128,861.67
127,683.06
68,357.79
19,252.29

change
(%)

8.70%
4.77%
37.45%
13.80%
-4.80%
-8.11%
30.28%
40.69%
154.68%
194.49%



Area

Solar Power Business
Hebei
Xinjiang
Liaoning
Heilongjiang

Total

October 2020
(MWh)

15,923.35
5,468.67
3,001.13
1,410.44
6,043.12

862,193.16

Power generation

Year-on-year
change
(%)

18.59%
51.53%
-0.15%

15.88%

8.00%

22.12%

January to
October 2020
(MWh)

146,713.49
54,240.69
24,871.36
12,988.55
54,612.90

7,587,147.00

Year-on-year
change
(%)

3.34%
35.66%
-12.29%
-4.37%
-9.05%

8.59%

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the sales volume of gas of the Group on a
consolidated basis for October 2020 amounted to 193,439,200 cubic meters, representing a year-on-
year increase of 1.60%. As of 31 October 2020, the accumulated sales volume of gas amounted to

2,587,913,300 cubic meters, representing a year-on-year increase of 10.82%.

Gas Business
Wholesale
Retail
CNG
LNG

Total

October
2020
(0,000 cubic

meters)

9,025.62
9,483.95
608.47
225.89

19,343.92

Sales volume of gas

Year-on-year
change

(%)

-4.92%
6.75%
-7.95%
17,328.28%

1.60%

January to
October 2020
(0,000 cubic
meters)

149,976.14
102,632.84
5,243.29
939.07

258,791.33

Year-on-year
change
(%)

6.90%
20.10%
-32.16%
1,952.12%

10.82%

All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics, which may differ from the

data to be disclosed in interim and/or annual reports and are for reference only. The aforesaid operating

data do not constitute any express or implied forecasts or guarantees in respect of the Group’s future

operating conditions. Investors should note that undue reliance on or use of the above information may

cause investment risks.

By order of the Board of

China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited*
Mei Chun Xiao
Executive Director/President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 12 November 2020
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As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Dr.
Li Lian Ping, Mr. Qin Gang and Mr. Wu Hui Jiang; the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mei

Chun Xiao and Mr. Wang Hong Jun; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are
Mr. Xie Wei Xian, Mr. Wan Yim Keung, Daniel and Dr. Lin Tao.
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